Temple Beth Ami Nursery School
Schedule of Tuition and Fees
September 2019 - June 2020

The tuition and fees listed below are for the current school year. Rates for the 2020-2021 school year will be
established by the Temple Beth Ami Board of Directors in Spring 2020. While the Board reserves the right to
adjust rates as necessary, TBANS’ tuition rate increase for the past 5 years has ranged from 2 — 5%.

TBANS CORE PROGRAM

Transitional 3 day 4 day 5 day 5+2
Bets Bets Gimels Gimels Dalets
Annual Tuition $2,960 $5,720 $6,600 $7,570 $6,850 $7,870 $9,180
Member Discount $2,590 $5,080 $5,900 $6,720 $6,060 $7,010 $8,180

Sibling Discount: 5% off younger child’s core class tuition (does not apply to other fees).

Additional Annual Fees
e Security Fee:  $100 per family
e Activity Fee:  $90 for 2 days; $100 for 3 days; $120 for 4 days; $145 for 5 days

EXTENDED CARE OPTIONS FOR BETS, GIMELS, and DALETS

TBANS offers flexible scheduling options to accommodate the very busy and ever-changing needs of our families.
We are available to assist in the creation of the most beneficial plan for each child and family.

Early Arrival
e 8:00-9:30 on days when child attends class beginning at 9:30

e Pre-registered: $12.00 per day. Registration occurs 3 times per year.
e Drop-in: $15 per day. Available with prior approval from TBANS Office to confirm space availability.

“Rest and Play” for Bets
e 12:30-2:30 on days when child attends class until 12:30
e S700 per day per year

Afternoon Activities for Gimels and Dalets
e 1:00 - 2:30 on days when child attends class until 1:00
e S$265 per day per session. Registration occurs 3 times per year.

Aftercare
e 2:30-6:00 on days when child attends class and Extended Care till 2:30
e 3 days/week: $4100 per year 4 days/week: $5150 per year 5 days/week: $6000 per year
e Drop-in: $15 per hour (or fraction thereof). Available with prior approval from TBANS Office to confirm space
availability.

TBANS Package
e M-F8:00am—6:00 pm
e 518,950 is the total rate for students who attend TBANS full-time for the entire school year.

PAYMENT POLICIES

e Payment of tuition and fees is made in accordance with Temple Beth Ami financial policies.

e Information on tuition payment plans is available in TBANS office, in TBANS enrollment application, and in
TBANS Parent Handbook.

e Payment for Extended Care Options is due when child is enrolled in the activity.

e Annual security and activity fees are paid with July tuition bill.




